
  
  

 

 
  

 
 

 

   

Ranglisten / Classement / Classifiche 

Red Bull Ring / Spielberg 
Porsche Sports Cup Suisse 

Porsche Sprint Challenge Suisse 

Porsche Drivers Competition Suisse 

28. – 30. April 2022 

 



Groupe GT3 Cup Red Bull Ring (4.319 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 30/04/2022 12:19

Start : 11:15, Finish flag : 11:43

1 1 1 AEBERHARD Jürg CHE ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:40.679 - - 1:32.204 5
2 1 2 FERATI Jasin CHE Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:40.998 0.319 0.319 1:32.184 5
3 1 3 KELLER Ernst CHE Sportec Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:42.973 2.294 1.975 1:32.429 9
4 1 4 SCHWARZER Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:43.151 2.472 0.178 1:32.225 5
5 1 5 KLINGELNBERG Jan CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:44.659 3.980 1.508 1:33.057 9
6 1 6 BURKARD Gregor CHE Sportec Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:44.833 4.154 0.174 1:32.464 6
7 1 7 CHRISTIE Roderick GBR Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:48.757 8.078 3.924 1:33.365 6
8 1 8 KNUTZON Mike SWE Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:49.807 9.128 1.050 1:33.554 5
9 1 9 PIDOUX Sébastien CHE ANT Performance PCV Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:50.329 9.650 0.522 1:33.727 8

10 1 10 SCHMID Daniel CHE ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:52.183 11.504 1.854 1:33.936 5
11 1 11 BRAUCH Thomas CHE Sportec Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:52.766 12.087 0.583 1:33.347 8
12 1 12 ARN Marc CHE Swizz Evenzz Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:54.434 13.755 1.668 1:33.306 6
13 1 13 KASPER Paul CHE Stadler Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:56.447 15.768 2.013 1:34.392 15
14 1 14 CORDIER Jean-Marc CHE ANT Performance CPR Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:58.819 18.140 2.372 1:34.469 8
15 1 15 INDERBITZIN Ernst CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:28:00.541 19.862 1.722 1:34.950 6
16 1 16 VON BALLMOOS Daniè… CHE Porsche Basel Racing … Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:28:08.455 27.776 7.914 1:34.457 8
17 1 17 INTRONA Ilario ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:28:19.503 38.824 11.048 1:34.819 15
18 1 18 CORRADINA Andreas ITA Huber Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 00:24:42.708 2 Lp. 2 Lp. 1:33.287 6

19 1 19 HEGGLIN Peter CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 9 00:19:24.438 7 Lp. 5 Lp. 1:33.294 6
20 1 20 WERNER Ramon CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 1 00:02:22.442 15 Lp. 8 Lp. - 0
21 1 21 RINDONE Gabriel LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

1 2 1 GÜNTHER Joachim GER HMS Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:27:54.654 - - 1:34.354 14
2 2 2 CASELLA Luca CHE Ortho Racing PCTI Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:27:55.773 1.119 1.119 1:34.473 15

#26 - 20s Penalty - track Limit
#14 - 10s Penalty - track Limit
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Groupe GT3 Cup Red Bull Ring (4.319 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 30/04/2022 12:18

Start : 11:15, Finish flag : 11:43

1 1 1 AEBERHARD Jürg CHE ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:40.679 - - 1:32.204 5
2 1 2 FERATI Jasin CHE Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:40.998 0.319 0.319 1:32.184 5
3 1 3 KELLER Ernst CHE Sportec Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:42.973 2.294 1.975 1:32.429 9
4 1 4 SCHWARZER Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:43.151 2.472 0.178 1:32.225 5
5 1 5 KLINGELNBERG Jan CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:44.659 3.980 1.508 1:33.057 9
6 1 6 BURKARD Gregor CHE Sportec Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:44.833 4.154 0.174 1:32.464 6
7 1 7 CHRISTIE Roderick GBR Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:48.757 8.078 3.924 1:33.365 6
8 1 8 KNUTZON Mike SWE Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:49.807 9.128 1.050 1:33.554 5
9 1 9 PIDOUX Sébastien CHE ANT Performance PCV Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:50.329 9.650 0.522 1:33.727 8

10 1 10 SCHMID Daniel CHE ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:52.183 11.504 1.854 1:33.936 5
11 1 11 BRAUCH Thomas CHE Sportec Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:52.766 12.087 0.583 1:33.347 8
12 1 12 ARN Marc CHE Swizz Evenzz Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:54.434 13.755 1.668 1:33.306 6
13 2 1 GÜNTHER Joachim GER HMS Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:27:54.654 13.975 0.220 1:34.354 14
14 2 2 CASELLA Luca CHE Ortho Racing PCTI Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:27:55.773 15.094 1.119 1:34.473 15
15 1 13 KASPER Paul CHE Stadler Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:56.447 15.768 0.674 1:34.392 15
16 1 14 CORDIER Jean-Marc CHE ANT Performance CPR Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:27:58.819 18.140 2.372 1:34.469 8
17 1 15 INDERBITZIN Ernst CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:28:00.541 19.862 1.722 1:34.950 6
18 1 16 VON BALLMOOS Daniè… CHE Porsche Basel Racing … Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:28:08.455 27.776 7.914 1:34.457 8
19 1 17 INTRONA Ilario ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:28:19.503 38.824 11.048 1:34.819 15
20 1 18 CORRADINA Andreas ITA Huber Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 00:24:42.708 2 Lp. 2 Lp. 1:33.287 6

21 1 19 HEGGLIN Peter CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 9 00:19:24.438 7 Lp. 5 Lp. 1:33.294 6
22 1 20 WERNER Ramon CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 1 00:02:22.442 15 Lp. 8 Lp. - 0
23 1 21 RINDONE Gabriel LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

#26 - 20s Penalty - track Limit
#14 - 10s Penalty - track Limit
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Groupe GT4 Red Bull Ring (4.319 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 30/04/2022 14:47

Start : 13:15, Finish flag : 13:45

1 10 1 GIOGA ITA Bellspeed Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 16 00:29:39.674 - - 1:38.051 13
2 10 2 SPAVONE Antonio CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 16 00:29:40.196 0.522 0.522 1:37.814 13
3 10 3 LIETZAU Markus GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 16 00:29:56.224 16.550 16.028 1:39.236 8
4 10 4 NALDI Giovanni ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 16 00:30:17.931 38.257 21.707 1:39.599 16
5 10 5 SCHMIDT Detlef GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:30:32.422 2 Lp. 2 Lp. 1:39.376 13
6 10 6 HOFMANN Patrick CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 12 00:23:44.068 4 Lp. 2 Lp. 1:39.203 10

7 10 7 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 0 - - - - 0

1 11 1 KNÖTZL Lena AUT MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:02.187 - - 1:38.887 13
2 11 2 KRESSIG Renzo CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ/- Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:03.807 1.620 1.620 1:39.352 9
3 11 3 GREILING Andreas GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:10.041 7.854 6.234 1:39.296 15
4 11 4 STEBLER Remo CHE Porsche Basel Raci… Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:10.434 8.247 0.393 1:39.435 15
5 11 5 BUCHER Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:17.937 15.750 7.503 1:40.147 10
6 11 6 FRÖHLICH Rolf CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZS Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:27.044 24.857 9.107 1:41.309 10
7 11 7 HIRSCHI Pierre CHE Porsche Basel Raci… PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:43.412 41.225 16.368 1:39.859 11
8 11 8 HENN David GER Burgmann Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:46.781 44.594 3.369 1:39.620 9
9 11 9 SCHETTY Patrick CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:25:09.383 3 Lp. 3 Lp. 1:39.866 10

10 11 10 RÜEGGER Balz CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 3 00:07:58.949 13 Lp. 10 Lp. 2:52.230 2

1 12 1 KIPFER Stefan CHE Widberg Motorsport Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:32.968 - - 1:41.090 10

1 19 1 PRESEZZI Valerio CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 16 00:29:28.546 - - 1:37.059 13
2 19 2 LOCATELLI Paolo ITA Autorlando Sport Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 16 00:29:35.980 7.434 7.434 1:37.014 14

#212 - 5 seconds Penalty - Track Limit
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Groupe GT4 Red Bull Ring (4.319 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 30/04/2022 14:45

Start : 13:15, Finish flag : 13:45

1 19 1 PRESEZZI Valerio CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 16 00:29:28.546 - - 1:37.059 13
2 19 2 LOCATELLI Paolo ITA Autorlando Sport Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 16 00:29:35.980 7.434 7.434 1:37.014 14
3 10 1 GIOGA ITA Bellspeed Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 16 00:29:39.674 11.128 3.694 1:38.051 13
4 10 2 SPAVONE Antonio CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 16 00:29:40.196 11.650 0.522 1:37.814 13
5 10 3 LIETZAU Markus GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 16 00:29:56.224 27.678 16.028 1:39.236 8
6 11 1 KNÖTZL Lena AUT MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:02.187 33.641 5.963 1:38.887 13
7 11 2 KRESSIG Renzo CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ/- Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:03.807 35.261 1.620 1:39.352 9
8 11 3 GREILING Andreas GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:10.041 41.495 6.234 1:39.296 15
9 11 4 STEBLER Remo CHE Porsche Basel Raci… Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:10.434 41.888 0.393 1:39.435 15

10 10 4 NALDI Giovanni ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 16 00:30:17.931 49.385 7.497 1:39.599 16
11 11 5 BUCHER Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:17.937 49.391 0.006 1:40.147 10
12 11 6 FRÖHLICH Rolf CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZS Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:27.044 58.498 9.107 1:41.309 10
13 12 1 KIPFER Stefan CHE Widberg Motorsport Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:32.968 1:04.422 5.924 1:41.090 10
14 11 7 HIRSCHI Pierre CHE Porsche Basel Raci… PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:43.412 1:14.866 10.444 1:39.859 11
15 11 8 HENN David GER Burgmann Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:30:46.781 1:18.235 3.369 1:39.620 9
16 10 5 SCHMIDT Detlef GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:30:32.422 2 Lp. 2 Lp. 1:39.376 13
17 11 9 SCHETTY Patrick CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:25:09.383 3 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:39.866 10
18 10 6 HOFMANN Patrick CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 12 00:23:44.068 4 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:39.203 10

19 11 10 RÜEGGER Balz CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 3 00:07:58.949 13 Lp. 9 Lp. 2:52.230 2
20 10 7 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 0 - - - - 0

#212 - 5 seconds Penalty - Track Limit

Page : 1 / 1



Groupe Open GT Red Bull Ring (4.319 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 30/04/2022 15:16

Start : 14:06, Finish flag : 14:31

1 21 1 VILLIGER Loïc CHE Orchid Racing Team Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:24:35.759 - - 1:31.401 3
2 21 2 DREISOW Jörg GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:25:04.404 28.645 28.645 1:32.798 7
3 21 3 CORDONI Mario ITA GDL Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:25:04.861 29.102 0.457 1:33.100 3
4 21 4 DRMIC Zeljko AUT MS Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:25:14.766 39.007 9.905 1:32.591 3
5 21 5 KESSEL Sabine GER A-Works Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:25:35.436 59.677 20.670 1:34.646 12
6 21 6 KARPATI Peter HUN PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:25:35.647 59.888 0.211 1:34.650 12
7 21 7 MANSOUR Tarek CHE PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:25:40.307 1:04.548 4.660 1:33.580 12
8 21 8 BOSIO Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:25:44.322 1:08.563 4.015 1:34.502 9
9 21 9 PAOLETTI Danilo ITA DCV Racing with Ombra Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 00:25:40.764 3 Lp. 3 Lp. 1:32.867 9

1 23 1 CALDERARI Enzo CHE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 R 16 00:24:35.433 - - 1:31.024 11
2 23 2 FEIGENWINTER Andy CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 997 GT3 R 16 00:24:45.157 9.724 9.724 1:31.642 8
3 23 3 VOITHOFER Christian AUT Wimmer Werk Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 R 16 00:24:52.727 17.294 7.570 1:32.069 13
4 23 4 DINKELDEIN Patrick GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 R 16 00:25:10.456 35.023 17.729 1:32.754 6

1 40 1 KAPFINGER Johannes AUT Huber Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:24:49.800 - - 1:31.608 2
2 40 2 JERICH Frederick AUT Huber Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:24:55.618 5.818 5.818 1:32.011 9
3 40 3 SCHMITT Sebastian GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:06.712 16.912 11.094 1:32.849 3
4 40 4 MISBACH Laurent FRA Orchid Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:07.827 18.027 1.115 1:33.185 4
5 40 5 SARCINELLI Nicola ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:11.954 22.154 4.127 1:33.140 12
6 40 6 LAFFIX AUT Klaffi Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:22.728 32.928 10.774 1:33.609 6
7 40 7 AUBÖCK Gerald AUT MS Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:32.036 42.236 9.308 1:33.472 3
8 40 8 JOSEPHSHON Andres ARG GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:36.984 47.184 4.948 1:34.696 13
9 40 9 NEF Lorenz CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:40.077 50.277 3.093 1:34.394 4

10 40 10 FECCHIO Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:44.042 54.242 3.965 1:34.711 3
11 40 11 BRODE Michael GER A-Works Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:44.960 55.160 0.918 1:34.269 6
12 40 12 RAYNERI Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:43.260 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:34.291 9
13 40 13 BRONZINI Gianfranco ITA Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:22:56.434 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:34.601 6

14 40 14 BORGHI Stefano ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 2 00:03:43.268 14 Lp. 12 Lp. - 0

#212 - 5 seconds Penalty - Track Limit
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Groupe Open GT Red Bull Ring (4.319 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 30/04/2022 15:15

Start : 14:06, Finish flag : 14:31

1 23 1 CALDERARI Enzo CHE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 R 16 00:24:35.433 - - 1:31.024 11
2 21 1 VILLIGER Loïc CHE Orchid Racing Team Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:24:35.759 0.326 0.326 1:31.401 3
3 23 2 FEIGENWINTER Andy CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 997 GT3 R 16 00:24:45.157 9.724 9.398 1:31.642 8
4 40 1 KAPFINGER Johannes AUT Huber Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:24:49.800 14.367 4.643 1:31.608 2
5 23 3 VOITHOFER Christian AUT Wimmer Werk Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 R 16 00:24:52.727 17.294 2.927 1:32.069 13
6 40 2 JERICH Frederick AUT Huber Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:24:55.618 20.185 2.891 1:32.011 9
7 21 2 DREISOW Jörg GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:25:04.404 28.971 8.786 1:32.798 7
8 21 3 CORDONI Mario ITA GDL Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:25:04.861 29.428 0.457 1:33.100 3
9 40 3 SCHMITT Sebastian GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:06.712 31.279 1.851 1:32.849 3

10 40 4 MISBACH Laurent FRA Orchid Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:07.827 32.394 1.115 1:33.185 4
11 23 4 DINKELDEIN Patrick GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 R 16 00:25:10.456 35.023 2.629 1:32.754 6
12 40 5 SARCINELLI Nicola ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:11.954 36.521 1.498 1:33.140 12
13 21 4 DRMIC Zeljko AUT MS Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:25:14.766 39.333 2.812 1:32.591 3
14 40 6 LAFFIX AUT Klaffi Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:22.728 47.295 7.962 1:33.609 6
15 40 7 AUBÖCK Gerald AUT MS Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:32.036 56.603 9.308 1:33.472 3
16 21 5 KESSEL Sabine GER A-Works Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:25:35.436 1:00.003 3.400 1:34.646 12
17 21 6 KARPATI Peter HUN PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:25:35.647 1:00.214 0.211 1:34.650 12
18 40 8 JOSEPHSHON Andres ARG GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:36.984 1:01.551 1.337 1:34.696 13
19 40 9 NEF Lorenz CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:40.077 1:04.644 3.093 1:34.394 4
20 21 7 MANSOUR Tarek CHE PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:25:40.307 1:04.874 0.230 1:33.580 12
21 40 10 FECCHIO Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:44.042 1:08.609 3.735 1:34.711 3
22 21 8 BOSIO Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 00:25:44.322 1:08.889 0.280 1:34.502 9
23 40 11 BRODE Michael GER A-Works Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:25:44.960 1:09.527 0.638 1:34.269 6
24 40 12 RAYNERI Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:43.260 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:34.291 9
25 40 13 BRONZINI Gianfranco ITA Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:22:56.434 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:34.601 6
26 21 9 PAOLETTI Danilo ITA DCV Racing with Ombra Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 00:25:40.764 3 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:32.867 9

27 40 14 BORGHI Stefano ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 2 00:03:43.268 14 Lp. 11 Lp. - 0

#212 - 5 seconds Penalty - Track Limit
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Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Total

1 705 GARSKI Nicolas 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 24 1:48.19 1:48.09 10 1:48.26 7 1:48.13 6 1:48.30 Joker 1:48.18 1 24

2 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 94 1:41.85 1:42.78 Joker 1:41.84 1 1:41.50 35 1:41.48 37 1:41.64 21 94

3 707 MEISTER Peter 991 II GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 122 1:41.94 1:42.92 Joker 1:41.46 48 1:41.61 33 1:42.07 13 1:41.66 28 122

4 706 DJAMCHIDI Cepand 991 GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport 176 1:58.53 1:57.67 86 1:58.52 1 1:58.04 49 1:58.93 40 1:59.48 Joker 176

Regularity 1 - Final Ranking

Page: 1 / 1

Software : Regularity Manager by ITS

Timing : www.itschrono.com Printed at 10:48 AM  Saturday, April 30, 2022



Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Time 6 Points 6 Time 7 Points 7 Time 8 Points 8 Time 9 Points 9 Time 10 Points 10 Total

1 705 GARSKI Nicolas 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 131 1:49.13 1:48.99 14 1:49.42 Joker 1:48.97 16 1:49.18 5 1:49.37 24 1:49.37 24 1:49.07 6 1:48.98 15 1:48.97 16 1:49.02 11 131

2 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 231 1:42.81 1:43.97 Joker 1:42.73 8 1:42.76 5 1:43.27 46 1:42.91 10 1:42.50 31 1:42.56 25 1:42.17 64 1:42.44 37 1:42.76 5 231

3 707 MEISTER Peter 991 II GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 244 1:42.59 1:42.96 37 1:42.00 59 1:43.49 Joker 1:42.23 36 1:42.50 9 1:42.86 27 1:42.59 0 1:42.72 13 1:42.14 45 1:42.41 18 244

4 706 DJAMCHIDI Cepand 991 GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport 476 2:00.54 1:59.62 92 2:00.86 32 2:02.13 Joker 2:00.05 49 1:59.83 71 2:00.80 26 2:00.53 1 2:00.78 24 1:59.52 102 2:01.33 79 476

Regularity 2 - Final Ranking

Page: 1 / 1

Software : Regularity Manager by ITS

Timing : www.itschrono.com Printed at 3:10 PM  Saturday, April 30, 2022



Groupe GT3 Cup Red Bull Ring (4.319 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 30/04/2022 16:20

Start : 15:45, Finish flag : 16:15

1 1 1 FERATI Jasin CHE Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:13.957 - - 1:32.384 12
2 1 2 AEBERHARD Jürg CHE ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:15.655 1.698 1.698 1:32.660 11
3 1 3 SCHWARZER Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:19.677 5.720 4.022 1:32.692 13
4 1 4 KELLER Ernst CHE Sportec Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:21.366 7.409 1.689 1:32.969 13
5 1 5 KNUTZON Mike SWE Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:23.933 9.976 2.567 1:33.453 13
6 1 6 BURKARD Gregor CHE Sportec Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:24.553 10.596 0.620 1:33.425 14
7 1 7 KLINGELNBERG Jan CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:25.260 11.303 0.707 1:33.321 13
8 1 8 PIDOUX Sébastien CHE ANT Performance PCV Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:33.587 19.630 8.327 1:34.278 13
9 1 9 SCHMID Daniel CHE ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:34.809 20.852 1.222 1:33.923 13

10 1 10 CHRISTIE Roderick GBR Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:34.993 21.036 0.184 1:33.760 11
11 1 11 ARN Marc CHE Swizz Evenzz Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:35.375 21.418 0.382 1:33.177 14
12 2 1 GÜNTHER Joachim GER HMS Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:30:40.759 26.802 5.384 1:34.613 14
13 2 2 CASELLA Luca CHE Ortho Racing PCTI Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:30:47.416 33.459 6.657 1:35.240 13
14 1 12 HEGGLIN Peter CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:47.678 33.721 0.262 1:33.822 15
15 1 13 KASPER Paul CHE Stadler Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:52.609 38.652 4.931 1:35.257 13
16 1 14 CORDIER Jean-Marc CHE ANT Performance CPR Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:52.880 38.923 0.271 1:35.087 14
17 1 15 WERNER Ramon CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:53.931 39.974 1.051 1:33.735 15
18 1 16 CORRADINA Andreas ITA Huber Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:31:08.915 54.958 14.984 1:33.776 15
19 1 17 INTRONA Ilario ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:31:17.231 1:03.274 8.316 1:35.116 12

20 1 18 BRAUCH Thomas CHE Sportec Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 6 00:17:08.707 9 Lp. 9 Lp. 2:18.479 5
21 1 19 INDERBITZIN Ernst CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0
22 1 20 VON BALLMOOS Daniè… CHE Porsche Basel Racing … Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0
23 1 21 RINDONE Gabriel LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0
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Groupe GT3 Cup Red Bull Ring (4.319 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 30/04/2022 16:23

Start : 15:45, Finish flag : 16:15

1 1 1 FERATI Jasin CHE Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:13.957 - - 1:32.384 12
2 1 2 AEBERHARD Jürg CHE ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:15.655 1.698 1.698 1:32.660 11
3 1 3 SCHWARZER Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:19.677 5.720 4.022 1:32.692 13
4 1 4 KELLER Ernst CHE Sportec Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:21.366 7.409 1.689 1:32.969 13
5 1 5 KNUTZON Mike SWE Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:23.933 9.976 2.567 1:33.453 13
6 1 6 BURKARD Gregor CHE Sportec Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:24.553 10.596 0.620 1:33.425 14
7 1 7 KLINGELNBERG Jan CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:25.260 11.303 0.707 1:33.321 13
8 1 8 PIDOUX Sébastien CHE ANT Performance PCV Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:33.587 19.630 8.327 1:34.278 13
9 1 9 SCHMID Daniel CHE ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:34.809 20.852 1.222 1:33.923 13

10 1 10 CHRISTIE Roderick GBR Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:34.993 21.036 0.184 1:33.760 11
11 1 11 ARN Marc CHE Swizz Evenzz Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:35.375 21.418 0.382 1:33.177 14
12 1 12 HEGGLIN Peter CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:47.678 33.721 12.303 1:33.822 15
13 1 13 KASPER Paul CHE Stadler Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:52.609 38.652 4.931 1:35.257 13
14 1 14 CORDIER Jean-Marc CHE ANT Performance CPR Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:52.880 38.923 0.271 1:35.087 14
15 1 15 WERNER Ramon CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:30:53.931 39.974 1.051 1:33.735 15
16 1 16 CORRADINA Andreas ITA Huber Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:31:08.915 54.958 14.984 1:33.776 15
17 1 17 INTRONA Ilario ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:31:17.231 1:03.274 8.316 1:35.116 12

18 1 18 BRAUCH Thomas CHE Sportec Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 6 00:17:08.707 9 Lp. 9 Lp. 2:18.479 5
19 1 19 INDERBITZIN Ernst CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0
20 1 20 VON BALLMOOS Daniè… CHE Porsche Basel Racing … Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0
21 1 21 RINDONE Gabriel LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

1 2 1 GÜNTHER Joachim GER HMS Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:30:40.759 - - 1:34.613 14
2 2 2 CASELLA Luca CHE Ortho Racing PCTI Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:30:47.416 6.657 6.657 1:35.240 13
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Groupe GT4 Red Bull Ring (4.319 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 30/04/2022 17:42

Start : 16:35, Finish flag : 17:00

1 10 1 SPAVONE Antonio CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:24:50.925 - - 1:38.601 6
2 10 2 NALDI Giovanni ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:01.566 10.641 10.641 1:39.293 8
3 10 3 LIETZAU Markus GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:06.137 15.212 4.571 1:39.150 8
4 10 4 BAUKNECHT Gero GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:25.325 34.400 19.188 1:39.902 14
5 10 5 PATEL Ashish CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:37.432 46.507 12.107 1:40.254 4
6 10 6 BOGA ITA Bellspeed Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:54.277 1:03.352 16.845 1:41.541 12

1 11 1 RICHTER Jens GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:02.307 - - 1:39.192 12
2 11 2 KNÖTZL Lena AUT MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:03.936 1.629 1.629 1:39.078 10
3 11 3 STEBLER Remo CHE Porsche Basel Raci… Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:22.269 19.962 18.333 1:40.051 13
4 11 4 HENN David GER Burgmann Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:24.484 22.177 2.215 1:40.152 5
5 11 5 HIRSCHI Pierre CHE Porsche Basel Raci… PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:24.861 22.554 0.377 1:40.184 14
6 11 6 FRÖHLICH Rolf CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZS Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:38.424 36.117 13.563 1:41.116 12
7 11 7 BUCHER Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:40.146 37.839 1.722 1:40.875 15
8 11 8 RÜEGGER Balz CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:43.209 40.902 3.063 1:40.681 9
9 11 9 PULFÜRST Jens CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ/- Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:26:27.519 1:25.212 44.310 1:42.860 13

1 12 1 KIPFER Stefan CHE Widberg Motorsport Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:51.355 - - 1:41.752 12

1 19 1 PRESEZZI Valerio CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 15 00:24:31.058 - - 1:37.241 12
2 19 2 LOCATELLI Paolo ITA Autorlando Sport Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 15 00:24:37.257 6.199 6.199 1:37.388 10

#114 - 5 seconds Penalty - Track Limit
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Groupe GT4 Red Bull Ring (4.319 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 30/04/2022 17:41

Start : 16:35, Finish flag : 17:00

1 19 1 PRESEZZI Valerio CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 15 00:24:31.058 - - 1:37.241 12
2 19 2 LOCATELLI Paolo ITA Autorlando Sport Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 15 00:24:37.257 6.199 6.199 1:37.388 10
3 10 1 SPAVONE Antonio CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:24:50.925 19.867 13.668 1:38.601 6
4 10 2 NALDI Giovanni ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:01.566 30.508 10.641 1:39.293 8
5 11 1 RICHTER Jens GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:02.307 31.249 0.741 1:39.192 12
6 11 2 KNÖTZL Lena AUT MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:03.936 32.878 1.629 1:39.078 10
7 10 3 LIETZAU Markus GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:06.137 35.079 2.201 1:39.150 8
8 11 3 STEBLER Remo CHE Porsche Basel Raci… Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:22.269 51.211 16.132 1:40.051 13
9 11 4 HENN David GER Burgmann Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:24.484 53.426 2.215 1:40.152 5

10 11 5 HIRSCHI Pierre CHE Porsche Basel Raci… PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:24.861 53.803 0.377 1:40.184 14
11 10 4 BAUKNECHT Gero GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:25.325 54.267 0.464 1:39.902 14
12 10 5 PATEL Ashish CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:37.432 1:06.374 12.107 1:40.254 4
13 11 6 FRÖHLICH Rolf CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZS Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:38.424 1:07.366 0.992 1:41.116 12
14 11 7 BUCHER Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:40.146 1:09.088 1.722 1:40.875 15
15 11 8 RÜEGGER Balz CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:43.209 1:12.151 3.063 1:40.681 9
16 12 1 KIPFER Stefan CHE Widberg Motorsport Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:25:51.355 1:20.297 8.146 1:41.752 12
17 10 6 BOGA ITA Bellspeed Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:54.277 1:23.219 2.922 1:41.541 12
18 11 9 PULFÜRST Jens CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ/- Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:26:27.519 1:56.461 33.242 1:42.860 13

#114 - 5 seconds Penalty - Track Limit
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Groupe Open GT Red Bull Ring (4.319 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 30/04/2022 18:02

Start : 17:25, Finish flag : 17:50

1 21 1 DRMIC Zeljko AUT MS Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:24:49.944 - - 1:33.209 8
2 21 2 VILLIGER Franck CHE Orchid Racing Team Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:24:50.985 1.041 1.041 1:33.217 11
3 21 3 KESSEL Sabine GER A-Works Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:24:52.106 2.162 1.121 1:34.043 10
4 21 4 MANSOUR Tarek CHE PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:24:54.472 4.528 2.366 1:34.122 6
5 21 5 KARPATI Peter HUN PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:25:08.804 18.860 14.332 1:34.368 11
6 21 6 BOSIO Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:25:11.015 21.071 2.211 1:35.253 7
7 21 7 DREISOW Jörg GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:25:21.558 31.614 10.543 1:33.613 6
8 21 8 CORDONI Mario ITA GDL Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 00:23:12.085 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:33.296 9
9 21 9 FROIO Massimo ITA DCV Racing with Ombra Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 00:24:55.423 1 Lp. 1:43.338 1:33.874 9

1 23 1 MENOTTI Philippe CHE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 R 15 00:24:40.493 - - 1:31.599 7
2 23 2 FEIGENWINTER Andy CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 997 GT3 R 15 00:24:40.874 0.381 0.381 1:31.987 10
3 23 3 VOITHOFER Christian AUT Wimmer Werk Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 R 15 00:24:43.651 3.158 2.777 1:32.938 8
4 23 4 DINKELDEIN Patrick GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 R 15 00:24:53.959 13.466 10.308 1:33.366 7

1 40 1 KAPFINGER Johannes AUT Huber Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:39.628 - - 1:31.895 4
2 40 2 JERICH Frederick AUT Huber Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:41.772 2.144 2.144 1:32.089 7
3 40 3 MISBACH Laurent FRA Orchid Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:47.390 7.762 5.618 1:33.512 9
4 40 4 SCHMITT Sebastian GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:47.522 7.894 0.132 1:33.200 4
5 40 5 AUBÖCK Gerald AUT MS Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:52.421 12.793 4.899 1:33.785 4
6 40 6 LAFFIX AUT Klaffi Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:52.945 13.317 0.524 1:34.031 10
7 40 7 JOSEPHSHON Andres ARG GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:54.862 15.234 1.917 1:34.418 5
8 40 8 NEF Lorenz CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:55.973 16.345 1.111 1:34.397 10
9 40 9 FECCHIO Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:58.237 18.609 2.264 1:34.768 11

10 40 10 BRONZINI Gianfranco ITA Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:59.420 19.792 1.183 1:34.270 11
11 40 11 BRODE Michael GER A-Works Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:00.425 20.797 1.005 1:34.737 7
12 40 12 RAYNERI Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:20.973 41.345 20.548 1:34.517 6
13 40 13 SARCINELLI Nicola ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:14.501 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:33.209 4

14 40 14 BORGHI Stefano ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 10 00:16:09.086 5 Lp. 4 Lp. 1:33.932 10

#226 - 10 seconds Penalty - Track Limit
#207 - 10 seconds Penalty - Track Limit
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Groupe Open GT Red Bull Ring (4.319 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 30/04/2022 18:01

Start : 17:25, Finish flag : 17:50

1 40 1 KAPFINGER Johannes AUT Huber Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:39.628 - - 1:31.895 4
2 23 1 MENOTTI Philippe CHE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 R 15 00:24:40.493 0.865 0.865 1:31.599 7
3 23 2 FEIGENWINTER Andy CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 997 GT3 R 15 00:24:40.874 1.246 0.381 1:31.987 10
4 40 2 JERICH Frederick AUT Huber Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:41.772 2.144 0.898 1:32.089 7
5 23 3 VOITHOFER Christian AUT Wimmer Werk Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 R 15 00:24:43.651 4.023 1.879 1:32.938 8
6 40 3 MISBACH Laurent FRA Orchid Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:47.390 7.762 3.739 1:33.512 9
7 40 4 SCHMITT Sebastian GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:47.522 7.894 0.132 1:33.200 4
8 21 1 DRMIC Zeljko AUT MS Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:24:49.944 10.316 2.422 1:33.209 8
9 21 2 VILLIGER Franck CHE Orchid Racing Team Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:24:50.985 11.357 1.041 1:33.217 11

10 21 3 KESSEL Sabine GER A-Works Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:24:52.106 12.478 1.121 1:34.043 10
11 40 5 AUBÖCK Gerald AUT MS Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:52.421 12.793 0.315 1:33.785 4
12 40 6 LAFFIX AUT Klaffi Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:52.945 13.317 0.524 1:34.031 10
13 23 4 DINKELDEIN Patrick GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 R 15 00:24:53.959 14.331 1.014 1:33.366 7
14 21 4 MANSOUR Tarek CHE PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:24:54.472 14.844 0.513 1:34.122 6
15 40 7 JOSEPHSHON Andres ARG GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:54.862 15.234 0.390 1:34.418 5
16 40 8 NEF Lorenz CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:55.973 16.345 1.111 1:34.397 10
17 40 9 FECCHIO Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:58.237 18.609 2.264 1:34.768 11
18 40 10 BRONZINI Gianfranco ITA Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:24:59.420 19.792 1.183 1:34.270 11
19 40 11 BRODE Michael GER A-Works Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:00.425 20.797 1.005 1:34.737 7
20 21 5 KARPATI Peter HUN PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:25:08.804 29.176 8.379 1:34.368 11
21 21 6 BOSIO Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:25:11.015 31.387 2.211 1:35.253 7
22 40 12 RAYNERI Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:20.973 41.345 9.958 1:34.517 6
23 21 7 DREISOW Jörg GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:25:21.558 41.930 0.585 1:33.613 6
24 21 8 CORDONI Mario ITA GDL Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 00:23:12.085 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:33.296 9
25 40 13 SARCINELLI Nicola ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:14.501 1 Lp. 2.416 1:33.209 4
26 21 9 FROIO Massimo ITA DCV Racing with Ombra Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 00:24:55.423 1 Lp. 1:40.922 1:33.874 9

27 40 14 BORGHI Stefano ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 10 00:16:09.086 5 Lp. 4 Lp. 1:33.932 10

#226 - 10 seconds Penalty - Track Limit
#207 - 10 seconds Penalty - Track Limit
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